GOVERNMENT OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH ARUNACHAL PRADESH STAFF SELECTION BOARD ITANAGAR

NO. APSSB-13/6/2024

Dated 04/10/2024

PRESS RELEASE

- Vide Advertisement No.6/2024 & Advertisement No. 07/2024 dated 15/07/2024 for Combined Higher Secondary Level Examination 2024 & Limited Departmental Competitive Examination (Higher Secondary Level) 2024 respectively, the examinations for the posts of Compositor (Grade-II), Copy Holder, Proof Reader, Dissection Hall Attendant, Forester, Record Keeper/ Record Clerk/ Computer Operator, Lower Division Clerk (LDC) & Lower Division Clerk (Limited Departmental) were notified by the Arunachal Pradesh Staff Selection Board.
- 2. The written test of the Combined Higher Secondary Level Examination 2024 & Limited Departmental Competitive Examination (Higher Secondary Level) 2024 is scheduled to be conducted on 06/10/2024 from 11:00 AM to 01:00 PM. The downloading of admit cards commenced on 16/09/2024 and it will be available for download from the APSSB portal till 09:00 A.M of 06/10/2024.
- 3. The examination venue gate will close at 10:30 AM for the examination. No entry of candidates will be allowed after the closing time of gate.
- 4. Arrangements for jamming of mobile internet services, CCTV surveillance of the exam process, frisking of candidates & biometric data capturing of candidates will be in place at all venues.
- 5. The candidates are also advised to go through the instructions and other details printed on their admit cards carefully and comply with the same. Strict legal action will be taken, including lodging of FIR & debarment from future examinations of APSSB, if candidates are found using any type of unfair means during examination. Local police have been directed by the Board to do strict checking & frisking and take legal action including lodging of FIR against the defaulters.
- The Board is committed to ensuring fair, transparent & merit-based examination process. The Board extends best wishes to all candidates and functionaries for successful conduct of the examination.

(Krishna Kumar Singh), IAS Secretary-cum-CoE (APSSB)